
Varia

1900 (bis 7. Juni 2009; ab Juli in Miinchen). 

Hinweise werden erbeten an: Ingo Starz M.A., 

Zurcher Hochschule der Kiinste, Institute for 

Cultural Studies in the Arts, Hafnerstrasse 31, 

CH-8005 Ziirich, Tel. +41/45/4466408, ingo. 

starz@zhdk.ch

Paul Kontny (1925-2002)

For a monograph on the Silesian-born artist 

Paul Kontny, active in Nuremberg (1946- 

1961), I would appreciate information on ex­

tant examples of his work in public and/or pri­

vate collections. Stanley Cuba, s.cuba@att.net

Die Autoren dieses Heftes

Dr. Kerstin Schwedes, Kunstgeschichtliches 

Seminar der Universitat, Nikolausberger Weg 

15, 37073 Gottingen, k.schwedes@gmx.de

Dr. Nadja Horsch, Leplaystr. 1, 04103 

Leipzig, horsch@uni-leipzig.de

Dr. Irmlind Herzner, Graf-Rhena-Str. 9, 76137 

Karlsruhe, irmlind.herzner@t-online.de

PD Dr. Elisabeth Werdehausen, Werneckstr. 9, 

80802 Miinchen, elisabeth-werdehausen@ 

gmx.de

Dr. Christoph Martin Vogtherr, The Wallace 

Collection, Hertford House, Manchester Square, 

London WtU 3BN, England, christoph.vogt 

herr@wallacecollection.org

Dr. Esther Wipfler, Zentralinstitut fur Kunst- 

geschichte, Meiserstr. 10, 80333 Miinchen, 

e.wipfler@zikg.eu
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